

WC301\*

Workers' Compensation and Rehabilitation Act 1981

**Workers' Compensation and Rehabilitation  
(Scales of Fees) Amendment Regulations  
(No. 6) 2003**

Made by the Governor in Executive Council, on the recommendation of the Commission, under section 176(1a).

**1. Citation**

These regulations may be cited as the *Workers' Compensation and Rehabilitation (Scales of Fees) Amendment Regulations (No. 6) 2003*.

**2. The regulations amended**

The amendments in these regulations are to the *Workers' Compensation and Rehabilitation (Scales of Fees) Regulations 1998\**.

[\* Reprinted as at 24 May 2002.

For amendments to 11 December 2003 see *Western Australian Legislation Information Tables for 2002, Table 4, p. 447, and Gazette 9 May and 12 and 23 September 2003.*]

**3. Regulation 6 amended**

Regulation 6 is amended by deleting “\$149.20” and inserting instead —

“ \$154.35 ”.

**4. Regulation 7A amended**

Regulation 7A is amended by deleting “\$47.20” and inserting instead —

“ \$48.85 ”.

**5. Regulation 8 amended**

Regulation 8 is amended by deleting “\$111.40” and inserting instead —

“ \$115.25 ”.

**6. Schedule 3 amended**

The Table to Schedule 3 is amended by deleting the figure set out in column 1 and inserting instead the figure set out in column 2 opposite that figure.

**Table**

<b>Column 1 Delete</b>	<b>Column 2 Insert instead</b>
40.90	42.30
34.10	35.30
81.20	84.00
121.90	126.10

**7. Schedule 4 amended**

The Table to Schedule 4 is amended by deleting the figure set out in column 1 and inserting instead the figure set out in column 2 opposite that figure.

**Table**

<b>Column 1 Delete</b>	<b>Column 2 Insert instead</b>
17.70	18.30
35.40	36.60
58.30	60.30
87.45	90.45
116.60	120.60
38.30	39.60

**8. Schedule 5 amended**

The Table to Schedule 5 is amended by deleting the figure set out in column 1 and inserting instead the figure set out in column 2 opposite that figure.

**Table**

<b>Column 1</b>	<b>Column 2</b>
<b>Delete</b>	<b>Insert instead</b>
\$107.70	\$111.40
\$139.60	\$144.40
\$47.10	\$48.70
\$61	\$63.10
\$82.40	\$85.25

Recommended by the Workers' Compensation and Rehabilitation Commission on the 11th day of November 2003.

The common seal of the )  
 )  
 Workers' Compensation and )  
 )  
 Rehabilitation Commission )

L.S

B. BRADLEY.

By Command of the Governor,

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Executive Council.